Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	ARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies): Wachovia Bank, National Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other National Association ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) None Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance //Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) October 19, 2005 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Notice of Satisfaction of Security	Name: Veridian Systems Incorporated Internal Address: Street Address: 44417 Pecan Court City: California State: MD Country: USA Zip: 20619 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship General Citizenship Citizenship Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Agreement and Guarantor Security Other Agreements 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Please see Continuation Sheet	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Margaret P. Drosos	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Director of Intellectual Property Address: Administration Street Address: 2941 Fairview Park Drive, Box 7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Falls Church	8. Payment Information
State: VA Zip: 22042 Phone Number: 703-663-3600 Fax Number: 703-336-6950 Email Address: drososm of favirey.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 08-3038 Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature Michael J. Bell	January 4, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document;

Assignment Recordation Form Continuation Sheet

Number	Serial Number	Mark	Filing Date
1	75-475467	VERIDIAN	04/17/1998
2	75-475468	VERIDIAN	04/17/1998
3	75-475469	VERIDIAN	04/17/1998
4	7 <u>5</u> -475470	VERIDIAN	04/17/1998
5	75-475471	VERIDIAN	04/17/1998

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0641

NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT AND GUARANTOR SECURITY AGREEMENTS

The Security Agreement dated as of September 7, 1999 by and among VERIDIAN CORPORATION (the "Company") and WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, and each of the Guarantor Security Agreements dated as of September 7, 1999 made by VERIDIAN ENGINEERING, INC., PACIFIC-SIERRA RESEARCH CORPORATION (n/k/a Veridian Systems Division, Inc.), ERIM INTERNATIONAL, INC. (n/k/a Veridian Systems Division, Inc.), MRJ, INC. (n/k/a VERIDIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC.), VERIDIAN SYSTEMS INCORPORATED and TRIDENT DATA SYSTEMS, INC., (the "Subsidiaries", and collectively with the Company, the "Grantors"), in each case in favor of WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (f/k/a First Union National Bank), as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the trademarks and patents set forth on Schedules I and II attached hereto).

WACHOVL	A BANK, NATIONAL
	ION, as Administrative Agent
Ву:	Scou SIJ
Name:	Scott Santa Cruz
Title:	Director
	· ·

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF MECKELINGUIS

This Mith day of October, 2005, personally came before me. MI helithbower
This Mth day of October, 2005, personally came before me, Muhelunbower Notary Public for said County and State, Scott Santa Cruzz, who, being by me
duly sworn, says that he/she is Director of WACHOVIA BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent, and that said writing was signed
and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given.
And the said Tayactor acknowledged the said writing to be the act and
deed of said banking association.

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this the Guday of October, 2005.

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Michele M. Bower

My commission expires: 210

2365971.01 LUB: CHARLOTTE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0642

VERIDIAN SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

Trademarks

1. Registration No: 1949840 Serial No: 74-182162 01/23/1996 ITAS1

Registration No: N/A

Serial Nos: 75-475467; 75-475468; 75-475469; 75-475470; 75-475471

04/17/1998 (Filing Date) VERIDIAN²

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003246 FRAME: 0643**

¹ The ITAS mark is a registered trademark of Veda International, Inc. In 1997, Veda International, Inc. was renamed Veridian Corporation. Veridian Systems Incorporated is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Veridian Corporation and sells ITAS products.

² The mark "Veridian" has been applied for by Veridian Systems Incorporated's parent, Veridian Corporation. Veridian Systems Incorporated will be granted a royalty-free right to use the Veridian mark.